The Class II PBL500 series of AC-DC switching power supplies, in a package of just
180.3 x 101.6 x 39.6mm deliver 450-500W of continuous power with forced air cooling or
250W with convection cooling. The units are constructed on a U channel for mechanical
support and heat sinking. A covered version with integral fan is available to order.
They are designed for medical applications including those needing BF rated insulation with an
operation altitude up to 5000 meters.
500W  250W
Fan

power supplies
EMI Filters
RF PowerHigh VoltageSingle Phase
Programmable
3 Phase Power Supplies 3 Phase Programmable AC-DC Power Supplies
Capacitor Charging DC-DC Converters
Model Number Output Voltage
V1
Output current Standby Supply
V2
Fan Supply
V3
Output Power
Ripple & Noise
Convection Fan cooled Convection Fan cooled
PBL500PS12B 12V 20.83A 37.50A
5.0V/2.0A 12.0V/0.3A 250W
450W
120mV
PBL500PS15B 15V 16.67A 30.00A 150mV
PBL500PS18B 18V 13.89A 27.78A
500W
180mV
PBL500PS24B 24V 10.42A 20.84A 240mV
PBL500PS28B 28V 8.93A 17.86A 280mV
PBL500PS36B 36V 8.94A 13.89A 360mV
PBL500PS48B 48V 5.21A 10.42A 480mV
PBL500PS57B 57V 4.38A 8.78A 570mV
1. For covered version with integral fan, replace B in the part number with C, e.g PBL500PS12C. V3 not available on covered version.
2. 250W convection cooled or 450-500W with 51m³/h (30cfm) forced air cooling  provided by the user. 450-500W for 'C version'.
3.  Ripple and noise is the maximum peak-to-peak voltage value measured at the output with 20MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage and output load, and with a 10μF tantalum
capacitor in parallel with a 0.1μF ceramic capacitor.